

CIS-11/2017
OS-01/2017
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 44
Dated: 01.10.2024.

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause.

Hazira filed for petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

Show cause is accepted.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that evidence has not yet commenced.

Let the case be made over before Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Kakdwip for disposal.

Fix 04.01.2025 for appearance before Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Kakdwip.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.