

CIS 11 of 2017
O.S. 1 of 2017
J.O. Code No.WB00859

Order No.46
Dt.04.03.2025

Today has been fixed for evidence of the plaintiff.

The Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff and defendant Nos.1 to 4 are present by filing hazira.

The plaintiff has filed 03 petitions. One praying for taking off the case from P. Board, another petition praying for expunging the name of defendant No.5 as she has died and another petition U/s.151 of CPC praying for exemption from substituting the legal heirs of deceased defendant No.5.

From the record it appears that similar petitions were filed by the plaintiff earlier and the said petitions have already been disposed of by order dated 25.03.2022.

After seeing the case record, the Ld Advocate of the plaintiff “not pressed” the petitions filed today on behalf of the plaintiff. Accordingly, all the petitions filed by the plaintiff today i.e. 04.03.2025 are disposed of.

Fix 30.04.2025 for evidence of the plaintiff.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

A.D.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas